

**Sun City - Andice - Florence - Sun City**

<b>Checkpoint</b>	<b>Turn</b>	<b>Distance</b>	<b>Accum Distance</b>
Texas Dr	R	0.01	0.01
Del Webb Blvd.	L	0.3	0.31
Williams Dr.	R	1.71	2.02
Indian Springs Rd	L	4.32	6.34
Co Rd 289	R	2.31	8.65
Co Rd 254	R	3.61	12.26
	L	0.75	13.01
Ranch Rd 2338	L	0.13	13.14
Andice Country Store		1.2	14.34
FM 970	R	0	14.34
Co Rd 215	R	0.31	14.65
Co Rd 215	R	1.35	16
Co RD 223	L	0.89	16.89
Co Rd 219	R	1.03	17.92
FM 970	S	3.02	20.94
Highway 195	R	1.16	22.1
Florence Country Store		0.78	22.88
Co Rd 233	L	0.53	23.41
FM 487	R	5.22	28.63
Co Rd 234	R	2.54	31.17
Co Rd 147	R	5.13	36.3
Highway 195	R	1.89	38.19
Sun City Blvd	L	0.04	38.23
Texas Dr	R	1.11	39.34
Sun City Blvd.	R	1.37	40.71
City Market	L	0.36	41.07